# OP \$65.00 5141084

ETAS ID: TM591902

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfoStretch Corporation		08/12/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QMETRY, INC.		
Street Address:	3200 Patrick Henry Drive, Suite 250		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95054		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5141084	QMETRY TEST MANAGER
Registration Number:	5140969	QMETRY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6199065632

Email:docketing@procopio.comCorrespondent Name:Rosie H. Kim c/o Procopio et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment RN 5141084 and 5140969#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment RN 5141084 and 5140969#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0246

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INFOSTRETCH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), adopted, used, and is the owner of certain rights in the trademarks set forth on annexed Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, QMETRY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal address at 3200 Patrick Henry Drive, Suite 250, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademarks, worldwide, including any causes of action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A.

Dated as of the 12th day of August, 2020 on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

INFOSTRETICH CORPORATION

By Rutish Shali

Name: Rutesh Shah Title: President Acknowledged and Accepted by ASSIGNEE: QMETRY, INC.

DocuSigned by:

By: Rutesh Shah

Name: Rutesh Shah Title: President

# SCHEDULE A

# **Assignment of Trademark Registrations**

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
USA	QMETRY TEST MANAGER	5141084	February 14, 2017
	<b>O</b> OMETRY		
USA	QMETRY	5140969	February 14, 2017

2

DOCS 128161-000002/4144346.1

**RECORDED: 08/13/2020** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0248**